2025 NMDA year end awards
Intro AA

Kim Fredenburgh and High Definition-65.50% (66.50 XGames, 65.25, 64.75)

Susan Mucha-and Primrose DF -64.83% (68.50, 64.00 LOEC, 62.00)

Training AA
Kim Fredenburgh and High Definition- 65.20% (67.40, 65.60 XGames, 62.60)

Danny Sal Da Na and WinDancer Masaela- 64.80% (66.20, 66.00, 62.20)

First Level AA
Kim Fredenburgh and Cupertino- 67.259% (69.166,69.00 LOEC, 63.611)

Danny Sal Da Na and WinDancer Majeed Mraz- 65.185% (65.692, 65.00, 64.861)

Second Level AA
Leslie Carpenter and Midnight Rock -69.739% (73.383,72.976, 62.857)

Diana Corbin and Roy-EI’s Shazam-60.714% (61.904, 60.952, 59.285)

WESTERN DRESSAGE
Basic AA

Danny Sal Da Na &Windancer Masaela — 66.602% (69.423, 66.73,63.653LOEC)

Danny Sal Da Na and Majeed T’aza — 62.051% (63.461,63.269, 59.423 LOEC)



2025 NMDA sponsored show scores at highest test of level (does not include
partner club show scores . Only includes current NMDA members. )

Intro Test -JR
Katy Belyaev
Katya Belyaev

Intro Test -AA
Susan Mucha
Kim Fredenburgh
Kim Fredenburgh
Susan Mucha
Elisa Bohannon

Jami Brokaw-Matchett

Intro-Open

Karla Palmer

Oscar

Oscar

Primrose DF
High Definition
High Definition
Primrose DF
Aston M

Nortia

WindylslesMaidMarian

Training Level Test 3-JR

Katya Belyaev

Oscar

64.00
61.25

68.5
65.25
64.75
62.00
61.25
57.5

64.5

64.30

CTF 4/27
CTF 3/29

CC9/28
LA 6/14
CTF 4/27
AHA 4/6
CTF3/29
CTF10/25

CTF10/25

CTF8/23



*Juniper McLean Pandora

Katya Belyaev Oscar

Training Level Test 3-AA

Amanda Sims Pippin

Kim Fredenburgh High Definition
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela
Sharon Holland  Shandon

Kirsten Clegg BonBon

Kaitlin Robinson Luna Lovegood

Kim Fredenburgh High Definition

Dann Sal DaNa  WinDancer Masaela
Kim Fredenburgh High Definition
Sharon Holland ~ Shandon

Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer T'Aza
Kim Fredenburgh High Definition

Susan Mucha Primrose DF

Danny Sal Da Na Windancer Majeed Taza 58.40

Barbara Clark Armani’s Code

First Level Test -AA

Kim Fredenburgh Cupertino

64.30
59.6

69.00
67.40
66.2
66.00
65.6
64.8
64.00
62.60
62.20
62.04
61.2
60.8
59.8
59.2

54.8

AHA 4/6
CTF 10/25

CTF 3/29
Stanley 7/27
CTF 3/29
AHA 4/6
CTF 8/23
Stanley727
AHA 4/6
CTF 8/23
CTF 10/25
LA 6/14
CTF 3/29
CTF 3/29
CC9/28
CC9/28

AHANM4/6

CTF10/25

69.166AHANM 4/6



Lauren Roling
Danny Sal Da Na
Diana Corbin
Danny Sal Da Na
Danny Sal Da Na
Diana Corbin
Kim Fredenburgh
Kim Fredenburgh
Kim Fredenburgh
Lauren Roling
Diana Corbin
Kim Fredenburgh

Lauren Roling

Baymax

WinDancer Majeed Mraz
Roy-El’s Shazam
WinDancer Majeed Mraz
WinDancer Majeed Mraz
Roy-El’s Shazam
Cupertino

Cupertino

Cupertino

Baymax

Roy-El’s Shazam
Cupertino

Baymax

First Level Test -Open

Gretchen Begg
JT Edmunds
JT Edmunds

Lucy
Vittoria

Vittoria

Second Level Test 3 -AA

Leslie Carpenter

Leslie Carpenter

*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz65.119

Leslie Carpenter

Midnight Rock
Midnight Rock

Midnight Rock

67.361 Stanley 7/27

65.692AHANM 4/6

65.555 CC9/28
65.00 CC9/28
64.861 CTF 10/25
63.888 CTF 4/27
63.611 CTF10/25
63.611 CTF 8/23
63.194 CTF 3/29
62.50 CC9/28
62.916 CTF 8/23
61.805 CC9/28
59.722 CTF10/25
63.333 CTF 4/27
62.5 CTF 3/29
60.972 CTF 4/27
73.383 CC9/28
72.976 CTF 8/23
CTF 3/29**

62.857 CTF 3/29



Diana Corbin Roy-El's Shazam

Diana Corbin Roy-El’s Shazam
**Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz
Diana Corbin Roy-El’s Shazam
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz
Lauren Roling Baymax
Sonya Lakhani ~ Selwood Park Samson
Third Level AA

Darbie Cummings-Hurst Ophelia

WESTERN DRESSAGE

WD Intro AA
Denise Montrose Ms Farrah T
Kristin Chuchwa Flash N Fancy Maid

Denise Montrose Ms Farrah T

WD Basic Level AA

Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela
Danny Sal Da Na Le Jazz Hot

Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer T'Aza
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer T'Aza

61.904
60.952
60.00
59.285
56.785
55.953
51.428

66.25

74.25
68.750
66.25

69.423
66.73

65.961
63.461
63.269

CTF 3/29
Stanley 7/27
AHANM4/6
CTF 8/23
CC 9/28
CTF10/25
CC 9/28

CTF 4/27

CTF10/25
CTF10/25
CTF 4/27

CTF10/25
CTF 3/29
Stanley 7/27
Stanley 7/27
CTF 3/29



Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela

WD Level 1 -AA
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz

WD Level 2 AA

*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz

*=previously earned championship at this level

WD Level 4 test 4 OPEN
Sandra Welch Chili Dog Roberts

63.269

67.931

68.965
67.241
66.896

62.5

Stanley 7/27

Stanley 7/27

CTF10/25
Stanley 7/27
CTF 3/29

Stanley 7/27



