

2025 NMDA year end awards

Intro AA

Kim Fredenburgh and High Definition-65.50% (66.50 XGames, 65.25, 64.75)

Susan Mucha-and Primrose DF -64.83% (68.50, 64.00 LOEC, 62.00)

Training AA

Kim Fredenburgh and High Definition- 65.20% (67.40, 65.60 XGames, 62.60)

Danny Sal Da Na and WinDancer Masaela- 64.80% (66.20, 66.00, 62.20)

First Level AA

Kim Fredenburgh and Cupertino- 67.259% (69.166,69.00 LOEC, 63.611)

Danny Sal Da Na and WinDancer Majeed Mraz- 65.185% (65.692, 65.00, 64.861)

Second Level AA

Leslie Carpenter and Midnight Rock -69.739% (73.383,72.976, 62.857)

Diana Corbin and Roy-El's Shazam-60.714% (61.904, 60.952, 59.285)

WESTERN DRESSAGE

Basic AA

Danny Sal Da Na & Windancer Masaela – 66.602% (69.423, 66.73,63.653LOEC)

Danny Sal Da Na and Majeed T'aza – 62.051% (63.461,63.269, 59.423 LOEC)

2025 NMDA sponsored show scores at highest test of level (does not include partner club show scores . Only includes current NMDA members.)

Intro Test -JR

Katy Belyaev	Oscar	64.00	CTF 4/27
Katya Belyaev	Oscar	61.25	CTF 3/29

Intro Test -AA

Susan Mucha	Primrose DF	68.5	CC 9/28
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	65.25	LA 6/14
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	64.75	CTF 4/27
Susan Mucha	Primrose DF	62.00	AHA 4/6
Elisa Bohannon	Aston M	61.25	CTF3/29
Jami Brokaw-Matchett	Nortia	57.5	CTF10/25

Intro-Open

Karla Palmer	WindyIslesMaidMarian	64.5	CTF10/25
--------------	----------------------	------	----------

Training Level Test 3-JR

Katya Belyaev	Oscar	64.30	CTF8/23
---------------	-------	-------	---------

*Juniper McLean	Pandora	64.30	AHA 4/6
Katya Belyaev	Oscar	59.6	CTF 10/25

Training Level Test 3-AA

Amanda Sims	Pippin	69.00	CTF 3/29
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	67.40	Stanley 7/27
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer Masaela	66.2	CTF 3/29
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer Masaela	66.00	AHA 4/6
Sharon Holland	Shandon	65.6	CTF 8/23
Kirsten Clegg	BonBon	64.8	Stanley727
Kaitlin Robinson	Luna Lovegood	64.00	AHA 4/6
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	62.60	CTF 8/23
Dann Sal Da Na	WinDancer Masaela	62.20	CTF 10/25
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	62.04	LA 6/14
Sharon Holland	Shandon	61.2	CTF 3/29
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer T'Aza	60.8	CTF 3/29
Kim Fredenburgh	High Definition	59.8	CC 9/28
Susan Mucha	Primrose DF	59.2	CC 9/28
Danny Sal Da Na	Windancer Majeed Taza	58.40	AHANM4/6
Barbara Clark	Armani's Code	54.8	CTF10/25

First Level Test -AA

Kim Fredenburgh	Cupertino	69.166	AHANM 4/6
-----------------	-----------	--------	-----------

Lauren Roling	Baymax	67.361	Stanley 7/27
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer Majeed Mraz	65.692	AHANM 4/6
Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	65.555	CC 9/28
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer Majeed Mraz	65.00	CC 9/28
Danny Sal Da Na	WinDancer Majeed Mraz	64.861	CTF 10/25
Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	63.888	CTF 4/27
Kim Fredenburgh	Cupertino	63.611	CTF10/25
Kim Fredenburgh	Cupertino	63.611	CTF 8/23
Kim Fredenburgh	Cupertino	63.194	CTF 3/29
Lauren Roling	Baymax	62.50	CC 9/28
Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	62.916	CTF 8/23
Kim Fredenburgh	Cupertino	61.805	CC 9/28
Lauren Roling	Baymax	59.722	CTF10/25

First Level Test -Open

Gretchen Begg	Lucy	63.333	CTF 4/27
JT Edmunds	Vittoria	62.5	CTF 3/29
JT Edmunds	Vittoria	60.972	CTF 4/27

Second Level Test 3 -AA

Leslie Carpenter	Midnight Rock	73.383	CC 9/28
Leslie Carpenter	Midnight Rock	72.976	CTF 8/23
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz 65.119 CTF 3/29**			
Leslie Carpenter	Midnight Rock	62.857	CTF 3/29

Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	61.904	CTF 3/29
Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	60.952	Stanley 7/27
**Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz		60.00	AHANM4/6
Diana Corbin	Roy-El's Shazam	59.285	CTF 8/23
*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz		56.785	CC 9/28
Lauren Roling	Baymax	55.953	CTF10/25
Sonya Lakhani	Selwood Park Samson	51.428	CC 9/28

Third Level AA

Darbie Cummings-Hurst Ophelia		66.25	CTF 4/27
-------------------------------	--	-------	----------

WESTERN DRESSAGE

WD Intro AA

Denise Montrose Ms Farrah T		74.25	CTF10/25
Kristin Chuchwa Flash N Fancy Maid		68.750	CTF10/25
Denise Montrose Ms Farrah T		66.25	CTF 4/27

WD Basic Level AA

Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masacla		69.423	CTF10/25
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masacla		66.73	CTF 3/29
Danny Sal Da Na Le Jazz Hot		65.961	Stanley 7/27
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer T'Aza		63.461	Stanley 7/27
Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer T'Aza		63.269	CTF 3/29

Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Masaela 63.269 Stanley 7/27

WD Level 1 -AA

*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz 67.931 Stanley 7/27

WD Level 2 AA

***Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz 68.965 CTF10/25**

*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz 67.241 Stanley 7/27

*Danny Sal Da Na WinDancer Majeed Mraz 66.896 CTF 3/29

*=previously earned championship at this level

WD Level 4 test 4 OPEN

Sandra Welch Chili Dog Roberts 62.5 Stanley 7/27